

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).20831/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-10-2018 in WP No. 19136/2016 23-10-2018 in WP No. 19141/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. (SMT.) U. SUHASINI & ANR.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP and for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file additional documents)

Date : 08-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan,ASG
Mr. Prashant Singh,Adv.
Ms. Reena Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Tanvir Nayar,Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned Additional Solicitor General.

Communications dated 3.1.2018, 4.1.2018 and 8.1.2018 at pages 181-187 show that respondents viz. Dr. (Smt. U.Suhasini and Dr. R.Rachkonda Sampath have been directed to hand over charge to the doctors who were regularly appointed and that charge was actually taken by those medical officers.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of contempt until further orders.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Court Master