

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s).16536-16537/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-10-2018 in WP No. 19136/2016 23-10-2018 in WP No. 19141/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. (SMT.) U. SUHASINI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file additional documents)

Date : 09-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
 Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
 Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. T. Archana, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the
learned counsel for the respondent seeking
adjournment to file counter affidavit, list the
matter after two weeks.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master